FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – SEKMAI

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

Districts: -

Imphal West

FIR No. <u>215(8)2023 SEK-PS</u> U /s. <u>147/149/397/400/427/447/448 IPC</u> & 25(1-A)A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 4/05/2023

at around 5:00 am.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
08/08/2023 At 10:00 am	Leimakhong Chingmang, IW district About – 7 Kms West from PS.	08/08/2023	

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording	Result of the case
Lourembam Bombom Mangang (38) yrs. S/O (L) L. Doren Mangang of Leimakhong Chingmang, IW District.	Suspected to be Kuki arms militant and Kuki rioters.	Rioting, Robbery by a group of Gang thereby causing Damaged, Criminal & House Trespass by using unauthorized possession of fire arms. Punishable	SI. Arja Sanasam of Sekmai PS will please investigate the case	
OE attached		U/s. 147/149/397/400/427/447/448 IPC & 25(1-A)A. Act.		
I/C Sekmai-PS 08/08/2023 OFFICER-IN-CHARGE		& 23(1-A)A. Act.		

SEKMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST D'STRICT

Sem's

Signature : (Th. Churachand Singh)
Designation : SI. I/C of Sekmai-PS

Date : <u>08/08/2023</u>

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE SEKMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT The Officer-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to report the following few lines that, I am a residence of Leimakhong Leimakhong Chingmang, IW district which is under the control of Kuki arms militants since the peginning of the current communal riots. Due to the ongoing communal crisis between two communities. On 4/05/2023 at around 5:00 am, I along with my family members have come out from my residence and taking shelter at Kanto Makha Leikai Community hall Relief camp, IW by keeping my house under locked and Key. On 07/08/2023 at 8:00 pm, it comes to light that, suspected to be the Kuki arms militant and Kuki rioters had trespass my house and looted/Vandalized my properties i.e furniture, kitchen, utensil, clothing & electronics items, cash 25 bags of rice, one Honda Kinetic Zoom and 3 bicycle by breaking the Lock and key which I had locked. The approximate value of the properties is Rs. 14,00,000/-(Fourteen Thousand).

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report till date due to the present situation in the states. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly look into the matter and take up necessary action at the earliest.

Dated/Sekmai The 8th August, 2023

Mis report is treated as an OE of Case FIR NO. 215(8)2023 Sekps U/8-147/149/397/400/427/ 447/448/PC & 25(1-A) As not.

IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT

Yours sincerely

Bomban

Lourembam Bombom Mangagang (38) yrs S/o (L) L. Doren Mangnag

of Leimakhong Chingmang, IW Distract # 9863564864